Bhartiya Rashtriya Shikshan Sanstha's

Shankarrao Jawale Patil Mahavidyalaya, Lohara

Dist. Osmanabad

2019-2020

A Report on the Health Check Up Camp

The NSS Department of our college has organized Health Check Up camp at Malegaon on 08/01/2020. The camp was organized with the collaboration of Rural Hospital, Lohara and Gram Panchayat Malegaon. The teachers and students did their health checkup. The villagers of Malegaon were also did their health check Up from the medical team of Rural Hospital, Lohara. The test includes Eye Checkup, H.B. and other minor diseases. NSS Programme Officer Dr. R.M. Suryawanshi, Mr. Datta Kotrange, all teaching and non-teaching staff was participated in the camp.



Health Check Up camp at Malegon Tq. Lohara Dist. Osmanabad



Medical Staff gave tablets to patients during the Health Check-up camp at Malegon

Bhartiya Rashtriya Shikshan Sanstha's

Shankarrao Jawale Patil Arts, Science & Commerce College, Lohara Dist. Osmanabad

2019-2020

Report on Cattle Health Checkup Camp

The college organized Cattle Health Checkup Camp on 06/01/2020. Villagers brought their cattle for check-up. NSS Program Officer, Dr. M.L. Somwanshi, Medical Officer Dr. Jagtap, Assistant Mali and Mr. R.S. Dhappadhule, Mr. D.N. Kotrange and NSS volunteers present for the camp.



Cattle Checkup during NSS camp at Malegon



During the Inauguration of Cattle Health Check up camp at Malegaon Tq. Lohara with Doctor Jagtap and NSS Programme Officer and villagers.





BHARTIYA RASHTRIYA SHIKSHAN SANSTHA, LOHARA'S

SHANKARRAO JAWALE PATIL MAHAVIDYALAYA, LOHARA

(Arts, Science & Commerce)

TA. LOHARA DIST. OSMANABAD

Affiliated to Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad (M.S.)

Ph.& Fax: 02475 - 299113

Website: sjpmlohara.org

: sjpm_lohara@rediffmail.com

: sjpmlohara@gmail.com Email

I/C Principal

Shri. Dr. Vinayak U. Patil

(M.A., M.Phil, Ph.D.) Mob.No.9422002567

Ref .: SJPM/ 2022/-363

Date: 15 /03/2022

To,

Mr. Hanumant Jagtap,

Medical Officer

Veterinary Hospital,

Lohara, Tq. Lohara

Subject: To Conduct the Cattle Health Check Up Camp.

Respected Sir,

With reference to above mentioned subject, NSS department of our college is going to conduct the Special Camp during 21/03/20222 to 27/03/2022. We have decided to conduct the Cattle Health Checkup camp for cattle of Malegaon Tq. Lohara on 22/03/2022. It is being requested to you to help us for organizing Health Checkup camp. We hope you will accept our invitation and be co-operate

us.

Thanking You

VC Principal Shankarrao Jawale Patil Mahavidyalaya Lohara Dist.Osmanabad



(Arts, Science & Commerce)

TA. LOHARA DIST. OSMANABAD

Affiliated to Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad (M.S.)

ph.& Fax: 02475 - 299113

Website: sjpmlohara.org

: sjpm_lohara@rediffmail.com **Email** : sjpmlohara@gmail.com Email

I/C Principal

Shri. Dr. Vinayak U. Patil

(M.A., M.Phil, Ph.D.) Mob.No.9422002567

Ref.: SJPM/ 2022/-362

Date: 15 /03/2022

To,

The Medical Superintendent,

Rural Hospital, Lohara

Dist. Osmanabad

Subject: To Conduct the Health Check Up Camp.

Respected Sir,

With reference to above mentioned subject, NSS department of our college is going to conduct the Special Camp during 21/03/20222 to 27/03/2022. We have decided to conduct the Health Checkup camp for students as well for villagers of Malegaon Tq. Lohara on 23/03/2022. It is being requested to you to help us for organizing Health Check up camp. We hope you will accept our invitation and be co-operate us.

Thanking You

I/C. Principal Shankarrao Jawale Patil Mahavidyalaya Lohara Dist.Osmanabad







SHANKARRAO JAWALE PATIL MAHAVIDYALAYA, LOHARA

(Arts, Science& Commerce)

TA. LOHARA DIST. OSMANABAD

Affiliated to Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad (M.S.)

Ph.&Fax:02475 - 299113

Website: sjpmlohara.org

:sjpm_lohara@rediffmail.com

:sjpmlohara@gmail.com Email

Sevaarth ID:- 06310100026_AST

I/Principal

Shri. Dr. Vinayak U. Patil

(M.A., M.Phil, Ph.D.)

Mob.No.9422002567

Ref.: SJPM/ 2022/-365 A

Date: 22/ 3/2022

पति.

श्रीमान.प्री.डॉ. हनुमें ने ने नाप प्रमा, नेहाकाय आहीकारी लोहारा

92/ 63 /2aeरोजी राष्ट्रीय सेवा योजना विशेष शिबिर माळेगाव ता. लोहारा जि.

उस्मानाबाद येथे आपण-पूज्-सिकित्सा छिबीर

या विषयावर आमच्या राष्ट्रीय सेवा योजनेच्या शिबिरार्थींना मार्गदर्शन केले.

याबद्दल राष्ट्रीय सेवा योजनेच्या व आमच्या महाविद्यालयाच्या वतीने आम्ही

आपले आभार मानत आहोत.

VC. Principal Shankarrao Jawale Patil Mahavidyalaya Lohara Dist.Osmanabad



BHARTIYA RASHTRIYA SHIKSHAN SANSTHA, LOHARA'S

SHANKARRAO JAWALE PATIL MAHAVIDYALAYA, LOHARA

(Arts, Science& Commerce)

TA. LOHARA DIST. OSMANABAD

Affiliated to Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad (M.S.)

ph.&Fax:02475 - 299113

website: sipmlohara.org

:sjpm_lohara@rediffmail.com

Email :sipmlohara@gmail.com Sevaarth ID:- 06310100026 AST

I/Principal

Shri. Dr. Vinayak U. Patil

(M.A., M.Phil, Ph.D.)

Mob.No.9422002567

Ref.: SJPM/ 2022/-365_D

Date: 24 1/2022

पति.

श्रीमान.पा.डॉ. डिमानी निनेवालीका भेडम

वैद्यकीय साधिकारी प्रा. हा. के. जीयकी

आदरणीय महोदय.

23/ 3/ रोजी राष्ट्रीय सेवा योजना विशेष शिबिर माळेगाव ता. लोहारा जि. उस्मानाबाद येथे आपण अप्रिंग्य में पार्नणी

या विषयावर आमच्या राष्ट्रीय सेवा योजनेच्या शिबिरार्थींना मार्गदर्शन केले.

याबद्दल राष्ट्रीय सेवा योजनेच्या व आमच्या महाविद्यालयाच्या वतीने आम्ही

आपले आभार मानत आहोत. 📈

कार्यक्रमाधिकारी राष्ट्रीय संवा योजना शंकरराव जावक्-पाटील महाविद्यालय

लोहारा

VC. Principal Shankarrao Jawale Patil Mahavidyalaya Lohara Dist Osmanabad

BHARTIYA RASHTRIYA SHIKSHAN SANSTHA, LOHARA'S



SHANKARRAO JAWALE PATIL MAHAVIDYALAYA, LOHARA

(Arts, Science& Commerce)

TA. LOHARA DIST. OSMANABAD

Affiliated to Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad (M.S.)

Ph.&Fax:02475 - 299113 Website: sjpmlohara.org

:sjpm_lohara@rediffmail.com

:sjpmlohara@gmail.com Sevaarth ID:- 06310100026 AST

I/Principal

Shri. Dr. Vinayak U. Patil

(M.A.,M.Phil,Ph.D.)

Mob.No.9422002567

Ref.: SJPM/ 2022/-365 C

Date: 23/3/2022

पति.

श्रीमान.प्रां.डॉ. सार्ट गोविंद / डी. लोमल मगर

वैद्यकीय आधिकारी त्रामीन कन्ने। त्य

आदरणीय महोदय.

🕰 / 🛂 / रोजी राष्ट्रीय सेवा योजना विशेष शिबिर माळेगाव ता. लोहारा जि. उस्मानाबाद येथे आपण-अप्रोज्य नपासनी

या विषयावर आमच्या राष्ट्रीय सेवा योजनेच्या शिबिरार्थींना मार्गदर्शन केले.

याबद्दल राष्ट्रीय सेवा' योजनेच्या व आमच्या महाविद्यालयाच्या वतीने आम्ही

आपले आभार मानत आहोत.

कार्यक्रमाधिकारी राष्ट्रीय सेवा योजना

काहारा लोहारा कि. रक्तावी Magare शंकरराव जादळे्-पाटील महाविद्यालय

VC. Principal

Shankarrao Jawale Patii Mahavidyalaya Lohara Dist.Osmanabad











